Coronavirus (COVID-19): how we're protecting our flood warning service

for Flood alert in force now River Thame and Chalgrove Brook

Flooding is possible - be prepared

Property flooding is possible. There is a Flood Warning in force for the River Thame from below Eythrope to Chiselhampton. River levels are continuing to climb on the River Thame and Chalgrove Brook downstream of Aylesbury following heavy rainfall over the last 48 hours. Therefore, flooding of low lying roads, paths and land is expected to continue today 15/01/21 along much of the River Thame. Today is forecast to be dry, with further rainfall expected on Saturday. We expect river levels to fall in the Aylesbury area today, but to continue slowly rising downstream of Aylesbury. Levels are sensitive to further rainfall. We are closely monitoring the situation. Please remain safe and aware of your local surroundings, avoid using low lying footpaths near local watercourses, and refer to the 'River and Sea levels in England' webpage for current river levels. This message will be updated this evening, 15/1/21, or as the situation changes.

This information was last updated at

Could this information be better? Tell us how to improve it.

You're missing out. A map should be visible here.
Javascript must be enabled.

Use of Internet Explorer requires version 9 or later to access maps.

Search for other warnings or alerts


Share this page